

Office of the Township Clerk | Township of Montclair 205 Claremont Avenue | Montclair, New Jersey 07042 Telephone: 973-509-4900 | Fax: 973-509-0874

Email: registrations@montclairnjusa.org

APPLICATION FOR TREE REMOVAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION

Completed applications shall be returned to the Office of the Township Clerk. A tree removal contractor shall carry and provide proof of the following insurance coverage: \$2,000,000 property damage and bodily injury insurance per incident; \$300,000 automobile insurance per incident; and workers' compensation insurance in such amounts as required by law. All tree removal contractors shall require their insurers to provide the Township with a minimum of 30 days' advance notice of the cancellation of any required coverage. Upon the cancellation of any of the required insurance coverage, the tree removal contractor's registration shall automatically be suspended, and the tree removal contractor shall thereafter be prohibited from performing.

Upon the submission of (i) proof of satisfactory proof of insurance coverage and (ii) licensure in accordance with the New Jersey Tree Experts and Tree Care Operators Licensing Act, the Township Clerk shall register the tree removal contractor as approved to do business in the Township.

There will be fees due and payable to the Township of Montclair pursuant to Township Code §324 Trees upon registration of the tree removal contractor by the Township Clerk. All registrations shall expire on December 31 of the calendar year in which issued.

§ 324-8 Fees.

B. A tree removal contractor shall pay an annual registration fee of \$75.00.